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This NBC 4 New York/Marist Poll Reports:

New York State Governor Andrew Cuomo’s job approval rating among registered voters
statewide is at its highest point, 43%, since October 2014 when 44% rated the governor
highly. When the NBC 4 New York/Marist Poll previously reported this question last
September, 40% gave Cuomo excellent or good marks.

Cuomo is also well-positioned for re-election in 2018. Against his potential Republican
opponents, Cuomo leads each of them by more than two to one, and nearly half of the
statewide electorate reports they definitely plan to vote for the incumbent Cuomo in 2018.
However, when it comes to a 2020 presidential bid, a majority of voters, 51%, say they do
not want Cuomo to enter the race.

Turning first to the governor’s job approval rating, 43% of registered voters statewide report
Cuomo is doing either an excellent, 9%, or good, 34%, job in office. This is an increase
from the 40% the governor received in September 2016 and also is the governor’s highest
mark in more than two years. 30% currently think Cuomo is doing a fair job in office, and
18% say he is doing a poor one. Nine percent are unsure.

“New Yorkers are making a distinction between Governor Andrew Cuomo’s possible run for
a third term and any future national ambitions,” says Dr. Lee M. Miringoff, Director of The
Marist College Institute for Public Opinion. “His re-election prospects look strong, but New
Yorkers are less enthusiastic about his entering the 2020 presidential sweepstakes.”

*All references to the survey must be sourced as “NBC 4 New York/Marist Poll”
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Cuomo’s Democratic base is intact. More than six in ten voters who identify as Democrats,
61%, up from 56% previously, think well of how the governor is performing in his post. Even
among those who consider themselves Republicans, 22% approve of how the governor is
doing his job, an increase from 17% last fall. Cuomo’s job performance among those who
call themselves independents is little changed, 38% similar to 37% previously.

Cuomo is best received in New York City where 51% of registered voters approve of how he
is doing his job, similar to 50% in September. Opinions of how Cuomo is doing in his role
have improved in the suburbs surrounding New York City, 46% up from 38%. 37% of
upstate voters agree, a slight increase from the 34% who approved of the governor’s job
performance last fall.

The New York State Senate and Assembly do not fare as well as the governor in the
public’s eyes, yet, their ratings have improved. 29% of voters perceive the job the New York
State Senate is doing as either excellent, 4%, or good, 25%. This is up from the 23% who
had this view when it was last asked in May 2015. Similarly, 31% of the electorate report
the New York State Assembly is doing either an excellent, 4%, or good, 27%, job. This is an
improvement from the 20% score the legislative body received previously.

In terms of Governor Cuomo’s ideology, half of voters, 50%, think it is about right. 29%
believe he is too liberal, and 10% say he is too conservative. 11% are unsure. These
proportions are nearly identical to those reported in May 2015.

As public opinion stands now, Governor Cuomo has strong support for his re-election bid in
2018. When matched against hypothetical Republican challengers, Cuomo has more than a
30-point advantage. Regardless of his opponent, the governor receives the support of more
than eight in ten voters who identify as Democrats and has the support of, at least, a
majority of independent voters statewide. Not surprisingly, at least a majority of voters who
consider themselves to be Republican back the GOP candidate. Notable proportions of
Republicans and independents are undecided.

Regardless of region, Cuomo outpaces his hypothetical Republican challengers. He runs
best in New York City and in the city’s suburbs but also has a double-digit lead against his
competitors upstate.

*All references to the survey must be sourced as “NBC 4 New York/Marist Poll”
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New York Registered Voters

If the 2018 election for governor in New York State were held today, whom
would vou support if the candidates are:

Andrew Cuomo. Donald Trump Jr..

. Undecided
the Democrat the Republican
62% 27% 11%
Andrew Cuomo. Rob Astorino, .
. Undecided
the Democrat the Republican
58% 26% 16%
Andrew Cuomo. Harry Wilson. .
. Undecided
the Democrat the Republican
58% 22% 20%
Andrew Cuomo. Carl Paladino. .
. Undecided
the Democrat the Republican
57% 26% 17%
New York Registered Voters June 2017

In fact, 47% of registered voters in the state say they will definitely vote for Cuomo in 2018.
27% report they will definitely vote against him, 9% say it depends on who challenges
Cuomo, and 17% are unsure.

“When an incumbent has nearly 50% of the electorate willing to commit to his candidacy, it
poses a formidable challenge to those seeking to unseat him,” says Dr. Lee M. Miringoff,
Director of The Marist College Institute for Public Opinion.

Governor Cuomo may have majority support when it comes to his gubernatorial re-election
hopes, but a majority, 51%, of New York voters do not want him to run for president in 2020.
38% would like him to make a bid for the White House, and 11% are unsure. A majority of
those who identify as Democrats, 51%, do want Cuomo to join the presidential fray.

Cuomo is not the only New York politician that voters want out of the 2020 contest. A
plurality, 45%, report Senator Kirsten Gillibrand should not run for president. 31% think she
should, and a notable 24% are unsure. The uncertainty about Gillibrand is found even
among voters who identify with her own party. 38% support a White House bid, 35% do not,
and 27% are unsure.

The third time would not be the charm for former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton,
according to more than two-thirds of voters. 67% do not want Clinton to run for president
again. Only 28% think she should, and 5% are unsure. Voters who consider themselves
Democrats divide with 49% saying Clinton should run, and 46% reporting she should not. In
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addition to Demaocrats, the only other demographic groups who support a Clinton run in
2020 are African Americans, 58%, and Latinos, 58%.

Turning to the job approval ratings of New York’s U.S. Senators Charles Schumer and
Kirsten Gillibrand, Schumer’s rating is down to 47% from 53% last fall. This is his lowest
rating since September 2010 when the same proportion of voters, 47%, thought Schumer
was doing either an excellent or good job in office. Included in Schumer’s current rating are
18% who think he is doing an excellent job, 29% who say he is doing a good one, 22% who
rate Schumer as fair, and 21% who say he is doing a poor job in the U.S. Senate. Nine
percent are unsure. Of note, Schumer’s “poor” rating has nearly doubled from 12% last fall.

Schumer does maintain his Democratic base. His positive score among voters who identify
with his party is 68%, little changed from 66% last time. However, the senator’s “poor” rating
among Republicans is up to 45% from 24%. His, overall, job approval rating among these
voters is 22% which is down from 35% previously. Among those who consider themselves
to be independents, 20% rate Schumer as “poor” compared with 14% last time. Regionally,
Schumer’s job score is little changed among those in New York City and in the city’s
suburbs. However, it has declined from 49% to 39% among upstate voters.

Senator Gillibrand’s job performance rating is little changed from last fall. 45% currently rate
how she is doing in office as “excellent,” 14%, or “good,” 31%. This is comparable to the
43% she garnered previously. 22% now rate her job performance as “fair” while 11% think
Gillibrand is doing a poor job as senator. 23% are still unsure how to rate her.

President Donald Trump’s approval rating is upside down in New York State. 30% give
Trump either an excellent, 13%, or good, 17%, mark. This compares with 66% who rate him
as either fair, 16%, or poor, 50%. Four percent are unsure. Attitudes divide along party
lines with 66% of those who identify as Republicans giving Trump high marks. Only 12% of
Democrats and 26% of independents agree. Regionally, Trump performs best upstate,
receiving a job approval rating of 38%. 27% in the suburbs of New York City, and 22% in
the five boroughs say the same. Among white voters without a college education, a
majority, 54%, say Trump is doing well in his post. Only 20% of white voters with a college
education share this view.

On the issues, if the federal government reduces its share of spending on programs such as
food stamps and Medicaid, New York State residents, 51%, think the state should increase
its spending for these programs to make up for the federal cutbacks, even if it means higher
taxes. 35% of adults disagree and say the state should also reduce these programs to
maintain current spending levels. Similar proportions of registered voters, 49% and 38%,
respectively, have these views. Not surprisingly, 70% of voters who identify as Democrats
support increased expenditures to make up the spending cuts while 62% of those who
consider themselves Republicans prefer not to see state spending rise if there are federal
reductions. A plurality of those who think of themselves as independents, 46%, want to see
the state offset the federal spending cuts.

*All references to the survey must be sourced as “NBC 4 New York/Marist Poll”
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“A majority of New Yorkers are willing to bite the higher tax bullet if national expenditures on
programs like Medicaid and food stamps are reduced,” says Dr. Lee M. Miringoff, Director of
The Marist College Institute for Public Opinion.

New York voters divide about the direction of the state. 45% think it is moving in the right
direction, and 43% say it is moving in the wrong one. 12% are unsure. The proportion of
voters who believe the state is going in the right direction is at its highest since October
2014 when 45% also had this view. In September, a majority of voters, 51%, thought the
state was moving in the wrong direction, and 42% said it was moving in the right one.

*All references to the survey must be sourced as “NBC 4 New York/Marist Poll”
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How the Survey was Conducted

Nature of the Sample: NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll of 839 New York Adults

This survey of 839 adults was conducted June 6™ through June 10", 2017 by The Marist Poll sponsored
and funded in partnership with NBC 4 New York. Adults 18 years of age and older residing in the state
of New York were contacted on landline or mobile nhumbers and interviewed in English by telephone
using live interviewers. Mobile telephone numbers were randomly selected based upon a list of telephone
exchanges from throughout the nation from Survey Sampling International. The exchanges were
selected to ensure that each region was represented in proportion to its population. Mobile phones are
treated as individual devices. After validation of age, personal ownership, and non-business-use of the
mobile phone, interviews are typically conducted with the person answering the phone. To increase
coverage, this mobile sample was supplemented by respondents reached through random dialing of
landline phone numbers from ASDE Survey Sampler, Inc. Within each landline household, a single
respondent is selected through a random selection process to increase the representativeness of
traditionally under-covered survey populations. The samples were then combined and balanced to reflect
the 2013 American Community Survey 5-year estimates for age, gender, income, and region except for
race, which is from the 2010 census. Results are statistically significant within £3.4 percentage points.
There are 703 registered voters. The results for this subset are statistically significant within +3.7
percentage points. The error margin was not adjusted for sample weights and increases for cross-
tabulations.



Nature of the Sample - New York

New York Adults New York Registered Voters
Col % Col %
New York Adults 100%
New York Registered Voters 84% 100%
Party Registration Democrat n/a 50%
Republican n/a 26%
Independent n/a 22%
Other n/a 2%
Party Identification Democrat n/a 40%
Republican n/a 23%
Independent n/a 36%
Other n/a 2%
Political Ideology Very liberal n/a 9%
Liberal n/a 21%
Moderate n/a 40%
Conservative n/a 24%
Very conservative n/a 6%
Gender Men 48% 48%
Women 52% 52%
Age Under 45 48% 41%
45 or older 52% 59%
Age 18 to 29 22% 17%
30to 44 26% 23%
45 to 59 27% 31%
60 or older 25% 29%
Race White 60% 67%
African American 14% 12%
Latino 17% 14%
Other 9% 7%
Region New York City 43% 30%
Suburbs 21% 25%
Upstate 36% 45%
Household Income Less than $50,000 45% 41%
$50,000 or more 55% 59%
Education Not college graduate 51% 47%
College graduate 49% 53%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 28% 30%
White - College Graduate 33% 39%
Non-White - Not College Graduate 24% 18%
Non-White - College Graduate 15% 13%
Interview Type Landline 43% 46%
Cell Phone 57% 54%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Adults. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=839 MOE +/- 3.4 percentage points. New
York Registered Voters: n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Governor Andrew Cuomo is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Unsure-Never

Excellent Good Fair Poor Heard
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 9% 34% 30% 18% 9%
Party Identification Democrat 13% 48% 30% 4% 6%
Republican 4% 18% 30% 41% 8%
Independent 9% 29% 32% 18% 12%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 9% 43% 32% 6% 10%
Moderate 8% 38% 30% 16% 8%
Conservative-Very conservative 9% 21% 29% 35% 6%
Region New York City 12% 39% 37% 6% 7%
Suburbs 12% 34% 25% 17% 12%
Upstate 6% 31% 28% 27% 8%
Household Income Less than $50,000 9% 38% 30% 13% 10%
$50,000 or more 9% 31% 31% 22% 7%
Education Not college graduate 10% 29% 30% 20% 11%
College graduate 8% 39% 31% 16% 6%
Race White 8% 35% 29% 21% 7%
African American 16% 36% 33% 9% 7%
Latino 12% 22% 42% 8% 16%
Age 18 to 29 10% 24% 36% 12% 17%
30to 44 9% 29% 33% 13% 16%
45 to 59 5% 38% 29% 23% 4%
60 or older 13% 40% 25% 20% 2%
Age Under 45 9% 27% 35% 13% 17%
45 or older 9% 39% 27% 22% 3%
Gender Men 9% 33% 27% 21% 11%
Women 10% 35% 33% 16% 6%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 8% 31% 28% 25% 8%
White - College Graduate 8% 38% 31% 17% 6%
Interview Type Landline 10% 36% 28% 21% 4%
Cell Phone 8% 32% 31% 16% 12%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered VVoters

Would you rate the job Governor Andrew Cuomo is doing in office as
excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent/
Good Fair/Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
June 2017 43% 48% 9% 34% 30% 18% 9%
September 2016 40% 55% 8% 32% 38% 17% 4%
April 2016 41% 55% % 34% 34% 21% 5%
May 2015 37% 59% 4% 33% 38% 21% 4%
October 2014 44% 54% 9% 35% 37% 17% 2%
September 2014 42% 56% 8% 34% 38% 18% 2%
August 2014 47% 49% 8% 39% 34% 15% 4%
July 2014 48% 50% 9% 39% 33% 17% 2%
March 2014 42% 56% 7% 35% 38% 18% 3%
November 2013 52% 44% 8% 44% 31% 13% 3%
April 2013 54% 41% 12% 42% 27% 14% 5%
March 2013 56% 40% 12% 44% 27% 13% 5%
October 2012 59% 37% 15% 44% 30% % 3%
April 2012 58% 38% 14% 44% 29% 9% 5%
January 2012 58% 36% 12% 46% 29% 7% 7%
November 2011 55% 39% 9% 46% 32% 7% 6%
August 2011 56% 34% 12% 44% 24% 10% 10%
May 2011 54% 37% 10% 44% 31% 6% 9%
January 2011 48% 33% 9% 39% 28% 5% 19%

Marist Poll New York Registered VVoters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Senator Charles Schumer is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Unsure-Never

Excellent Good Fair Poor Heard
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 18% 29% 22% 21% 9%
Party Identification Democrat 35% 33% 18% 8% 6%
Republican 5% 17% 25% 45% 7%
Independent 9% 33% 26% 20% 12%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 31% 32% 21% 2% 14%
Moderate 16% 32% 21% 21% 9%
Conservative-Very conservative 10% 20% 25% 41% 4%
Region New York City 21% 33% 23% 11% 12%
Suburbs 25% 29% 14% 21% 11%
Upstate 13% 26% 26% 28% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 17% 30% 21% 19% 13%
$50,000 or more 20% 29% 22% 22% 6%
Education Not college graduate 15% 23% 24% 25% 13%
College graduate 22% 34% 21% 18% 6%
Race White 18% 31% 21% 24% 7%
African American 30% 31% 26% 7% 7%
Latino 16% 17% 24% 19% 24%
Age 18 to 29 13% 27% 20% 18% 23%
30to 44 11% 30% 32% 15% 11%
45 to 59 18% 30% 22% 25% 5%
60 or older 28% 29% 16% 24% 3%
Age Under 45 12% 28% 27% 16% 16%
45 or older 23% 29% 19% 24% 4%
Gender Men 15% 29% 22% 25% 9%
Women 21% 28% 23% 18% 9%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 14% 23% 24% 32% 8%
White - College Graduate 22% 36% 19% 17% 6%
Interview Type Landline 23% 30% 20% 24% 3%
Cell Phone 14% 28% 25% 19% 14%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to

100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Senator Charles Schumer is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent/Good Fair/Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %

June 2017 47% 43% 18% 29% 22% 21% 9%
September 2016 53% 39% 17% 36% 2% 12% 8%
May 2015 54% 40% 15% 39% 28% 12% 6%
September 2014 54% 42% 18% 36% 29% 13% 5%
July 2014 54% 41% 17% 37% 27% 14% 4%
March 2014 53% 44% 15% 38% 30% 14% 3%
November 2013 56% 41% 17% 39% 26% 15% 4%
April 2013 58% 37% 19% 39% 24% 13% 6%
March 2013 54% 39% 16% 38% 26% 13% %
October 2012 55% 40% 18% 37% 2% 13% 5%
April 2012 54% 41% 18% 36% 25% 16% 5%
January 2012 56% 39% 18% 38% 2% 12% 5%
November 2011 56% 41% 18% 38% 26% 15% 3%
May 2011 56% 40% 17% 39% 26% 14% 4%
January 2011 59% 37% 22% 37% 28% 9% 5%
October 30, 2010 55% 40% 20% 35% 25% 15% 5%
October 22, 2010 53% 43% 19% 34% 26% 17% 4%
September 28, 2010 47% 50% 15% 32% 31% 19% 3%
March 11, 2010 50% 47% 14% 36% 31% 16% 3%
March 29, 2010 51% 45% 13% 38% 28% 17% 4%
March 2, 2010 53% 43% 12% 41% 28% 15% 4%
February 1, 2010 47% 48% 11% 36% 31% 17% 5%
January 15, 2010 51% 42% 13% 38% 24% 18% %
November 23, 2009 54% 42% 17% 37% 29% 13% 4%
September 17, 2009 58% 39% 17% 41% 26% 13% 3%
July 1, 2009 54% 42% 15% 39% 27% 15% 4%
May 4, 2009 55% 39% 18% 37% 25% 14% 6%
March 3, 2009 57% 38% 17% 40% 25% 13% 5%
October 28, 2008 55% 33% 20% 35% 20% 13% 12%
April 9, 2008 57% 37% 15% 42% 27% 10% 6%
March 27, 2007 57% 32% 20% 37% 23% 9% 11%
October 20, 2006 55% 40% 19% 36% 32% 8% 5%
July 19, 2006 58% 35% 13% 45% 27% 8% %
May 10, 2006 56% 35% 15% 41% 27% 8% 9%
January 2006 57% 35% 15% 42% 23% 12% 8%
(Release: February 1%)

September 30, 2005 55% 36% 17% 38% 25% 11% 9%
April 12, 2005 58% 32% 15% 43% 24% 8% 10%
October 28, 2004 61% 29% 19% 42% 21% 8% 10%
September 17, 2004 50% 40% 13% 37% 29% 11% 10%
April 19, 2004 54% 35% 13% 41% 27% 8% 11%
January 14, 2004 58% 30% 14% 44% 23% 7% 12%
September 22, 2003 52% 40% 12% 40% 30% 10% 8%
April 10, 2003 52% 35% 10% 42% 27% 8% 13%
December 15, 2002 53% 36% 11% 42% 28% 8% 11%
September 16, 2002 52% 35% 9% 43% 27% 8% 13%
April 20, 2002 55% 32% 11% 44% 26% 6% 13%
December 12, 2001 54% 31% 12% 42% 24% 7% 15%
April 9, 2001 49% 34% 12% 37% 26% 8% 17%
December 1, 2000 51% 31% 13% 38% 22% 9% 18%
March 31, 2000 39% 34% 9% 30% 27% % 27%
September 24, 1999 44% 39% 9% 35% 31% 8% 17%
March 10, 1999 41% 33% % 34% 23% 10% 26%

Marist Poll New York Registered Voters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Senator Kirsten Gillibrand is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Unsure-Never

Excellent Good Fair Poor Heard
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 14% 31% 22% 11% 23%
Party Identification Democrat 23% 35% 18% 3% 20%
Republican 2% 18% 27% 25% 28%
Independent 12% 34% 24% 7% 24%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 26% 37% 15% 2% 20%
Moderate 10% 35% 23% 7% 25%
Conservative-Very conservative 10% 19% 27% 25% 19%
Region New York City 12% 38% 18% 6% 26%
Suburbs 16% 30% 17% 12% 25%
Upstate 14% 26% 27% 13% 19%
Household Income Less than $50,000 11% 32% 23% 7% 28%
$50,000 or more 16% 31% 24% 12% 18%
Education Not college graduate 10% 30% 24% 12% 25%
College graduate 18% 31% 21% 9% 20%
Race White 16% 30% 21% 12% 21%
African American 10% 37% 28% 5% 20%
Latino 4% 23% 27% 4% 42%
Age 18 to 29 11% 35% 19% 6% 28%
30to 44 9% 26% 22% 8% 35%
45 to 59 13% 32% 25% 12% 17%
60 or older 21% 30% 20% 15% 14%
Age Under 45 10% 30% 21% 7% 32%
45 or older 17% 31% 23% 13% 16%
Gender Men 11% 31% 22% 14% 21%
Women 17% 30% 22% 8% 24%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 11% 29% 25% 13% 22%
White - College Graduate 21% 31% 17% 11% 21%
Interview Type Landline 17% 31% 20% 13% 19%
Cell Phone 12% 30% 24% 8% 26%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job Senator Kirsten Gillibrand is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent/ Unsure-Never
Good Fair/Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor Heard
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %

June 2017 45% 33% 14% 31% 22% 11% 23%
September 2016 43% 35% 11% 32% 26% 9% 21%
May 2015 45% 38% 12% 33% 28% 10% 18%
September 2014 48% 40% 15% 33% 30% 10% 12%
July 2014 49% 38% 15% 34% 29% 9% 14%
March 2014 45% 43% 10% 35% 31% 12% 11%
November 2013 47% 42% 13% 34% 30% 12% 12%
April 2013 48% 36% 13% 35% 27% 9% 17%
March 2013 50% 36% 9% 41% 24% 12% 14%
October 2012 55% 36% 13% 42% 28% 8% 10%
April 2012 42% 42% 11% 31% 28% 14% 16%
January 2012 40% 41% 6% 34% 29% 12% 18%
November 2011 41% 43% 8% 33% 32% 11% 16%
May 2011 41% 42% 9% 32% 31% 11% 17%
January 2011 49% 39% 13% 36% 29% 10% 12%
October 30, 2010 36% 48% 6% 30% 30% 18% 16%
October 22, 2010 35% 47% 6% 29% 32% 15% 18%
September 28, 2010 27% 56% 4% 23% 38% 18% 17%
May 11, 2010 27% 51% 3% 24% 37% 14% 22%
March 29, 2010 27% 51% 2% 25% 34% 17% 22%
March 2, 2010 25% 53% 3% 22% 38% 15% 22%
February 1, 2010 24% 51% 2% 22% 33% 18% 25%
January 15, 2010 24% 51% 2% 22% 33% 18% 25%
November 23, 2009 25% 51% 3% 22% 39% 12% 24%
September 17, 2009 26% 47% 3% 23% 38% 9% 27%
July 1, 2009 24% 43% 3% 21% 30% 13% 33%
May 4, 2009 19% 38% 2% 17% 28% 10% 43%
March 3, 2009 18% 32% 3% 15% 27% 5% 50%
Marist Poll New York Registered Voters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job the New York State Senate in Albany is doing as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 4% 25% 41% 19% 10%
Party Identification Democrat 7% 33% 37% 12% 11%
Republican 1% 21% 39% 25% 13%
Independent 2% 20% 47% 22% 9%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 3% 29% 37% 15% 17%
Moderate 1% 31% 45% 16% 7%
Conservative-Very conservative 7% 17% 40% 28% 9%
Region New York City 6% 27% 40% 17% 11%
Suburbs 4% 27% 39% 16% 14%
Upstate 2% 24% 43% 23% 8%
Household Income Less than $50,000 4% 28% 41% 14% 12%
$50,000 or more 3% 24% 41% 24% 8%
Education Not college graduate 5% 27% 37% 20% 11%
College graduate 2% 24% 46% 19% 10%
Race White 2% 27% 41% 21% 10%
African American 10% 24% 46% 15% 4%
Latino 2% 29% 37% 14% 17%
Age 18 to 29 6% 29% 47% 6% 12%
30to 44 5% 20% 37% 23% 15%
45 to 59 1% 26% 41% 25% 7%
60 or older 4% 26% 42% 18% 9%
Age Under 45 5% 24% 41% 16% 14%
45 or older 2% 26% 41% 22% 8%
Gender Men 3% 27% 35% 25% 10%
Women 4% 24% 47% 14% 11%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 2% 28% 37% 23% 10%
White - College Graduate 2% 25% 43% 19% 11%
Interview Type Landline 3% 23% 47% 18% 9%
Cell Phone 4% 28% 37% 20% 12%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job the New York State Senate in Albany is doing as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Unsure-Never

Excellent/Good Fair/Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor Heard

Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
June 2017 29% 60% 4% 25% 41% 19% 10%
May 2015 23% 72% 3% 20% 41% 31% 5%
September 2014 26% 69% 2% 24% 44% 25% 4%
August 2014 27% 66% 3% 24% 42% 24% %
July 2014 26% 69% 2% 24% 44% 25% 5%
November 2013 27% 69% 2% 25% 47% 22% 4%
April 2013 20% 67% 3% 26% 41% 26% 4%
March 2013 30% 64% 3% 27% 39% 25% 6%
April 2012 220 73% 3% 19% 45% 28% 5%
January 2012 26% 70% 2% 24% 44% 26% 4%
November 2011 19% 78% 2% 17% 45% 33% 3%
May 2011 17% 79% 1% 16% 43% 36% 3%
January 2011 18% 77% 1% 17% 34% 43% 5%
March 26, 2010 14% 83% 1% 13% 35% 48% 3%
March 3, 2010 16% 82% 2% 14% 33% 49% 2%
February 3, 2010 17% 81% 2% 15% 33% 48% 2%
November 23, 2009 16% 81% 1% 15% 33% 48% 3%
September 15, 2009 14% 84% 1% 13% 30% 54% 2%
June 30, 2009 11% 85% 1% 10% 20% 65% 4%

Marist Poll New York Registered Voters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job the New York State Assembly in Albany is doing as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 4% 27% 37% 18% 14%
Party Identification Democrat 6% 34% 37% 6% 16%
Republican 3% 20% 34% 27% 16%
Independent 2% 25% 40% 22% 10%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 3% 29% 39% 12% 17%
Moderate 3% 28% 37% 18% 14%
Conservative-Very conservative 4% 24% 35% 26% 11%
Region New York City 7% 30% 38% 11% 14%
Suburbs 3% 26% 34% 18% 18%
Upstate 2% 24% 39% 23% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 5% 27% 34% 15% 18%
$50,000 or more 2% 27% 40% 20% 11%
Education Not college graduate 5% 30% 33% 18% 14%
College graduate 2% 24% 42% 18% 14%
Race White 2% 26% 37% 20% 14%
African American 6% 37% 45% 8% 5%
Latino 8% 23% 31% 16% 22%
Age 18 to 29 6% 31% 37% 6% 21%
30to 44 4% 22% 34% 22% 17%
45 to 59 3% 26% 41% 20% 11%
60 or older 4% 28% 37% 22% 10%
Age Under 45 5% 26% 35% 15% 19%
45 or older 3% 27% 39% 21% 10%
Gender Men 4% 27% 33% 24% 12%
Women 4% 26% 41% 12% 16%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 2% 31% 32% 22% 13%
White - College Graduate 2% 23% 40% 19% 16%
Interview Type Landline 3% 23% 45% 18% 12%
Cell Phone 5% 30% 31% 19% 16%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job the New York State Assembly in Albany is doing as

excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Unsure-Never

Excellent/Good Fair/Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor Heard
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %

June 2017 31% 55% 4% 27% 37% 18% 14%
May 2015 20% 73% 3% 17% 41% 32% 7%
September 2014 25% 70% 3% 22% 45% 25% 5%
August 2014 27% 66% 3% 24% 41% 25% 8%
July 2014 25% 69% 2% 23% 43% 26% 6%
November 2013 26% 70% 2% 24% 47% 23% 4%
April 2013 27% 66% 3% 24% 42% 24% 6%
March 2013 30% 65% 3% 27% 41% 24% 5%
April 2012 24% 71% 3% 21% 46% 25% 6%
January 2012 24% 71% 2% 22% 42% 29% 5%
November 2011 20% 76% 2% 18% 43% 33% 4%
May 2011 17% 78% 1% 16% 42% 36% 5%
January 2011 17% 78% 1% 16% 35% 43% 5%
March 26, 2010 13% 83% <1% 13% 36% 47% 4%
March 3, 2010 17% 80% 1% 16% 35% 45% 3%
February 3, 2010 17% 80% 2% 15% 35% 45% 3%
November 23, 2009 13% 83% 1% 12% 36% 47% 4%
September 15, 2009 15% 82% 1% 14% 33% 49% 3%
June 30, 2009 18% 79% 1% 17% 28% 51% 3%
Marist Poll New York Registered Voters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

Would you rate the job President Donald Trump is doing in office as excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 13% 17% 16% 50% 4%
Party Identification Democrat 3% 9% 7% 78% 4%
Republican 37% 29% 23% 10% 0%
Independent 9% 17% 21% 48% 5%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 4% 5% 9% 80% 2%
Moderate 9% 15% 19% 53% 4%
Conservative-Very conservative 27% 29% 18% 22% 3%
Region New York City 8% 14% 15% 57% 6%
Suburbs 13% 14% 17% 55% 2%
Upstate 18% 20% 16% 44% 3%
Household Income Less than $50,000 16% 22% 12% 46% 4%
$50,000 or more 11% 14% 17% 55% 2%
Education Not college graduate 16% 23% 13% 44% 4%
College graduate 10% 11% 18% 58% 3%
Race White 17% 19% 17% 44% 3%
African American 4% 5% 14% 72% 4%
Latino 7% 20% 9% 58% 6%
Age 18 to 29 11% 13% 9% 62% 5%
30to 44 13% 13% 21% 51% 2%
45 to 59 13% 19% 19% 45% 3%
60 or older 15% 19% 13% 49% 4%
Age Under 45 12% 13% 16% 55% 3%
45 or older 14% 19% 16% 47% 3%
Gender Men 15% 19% 18% 45% 3%
Women 12% 15% 14% 56% 4%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 22% 32% 13% 28% 4%
White - College Graduate 12% 8% 19% 57% 3%
Interview Type Landline 14% 16% 16% 50% 4%
Cell Phone 13% 17% 16% 51% 3%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to
100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

In general, thinking about the way things are going in New York
State, do you feel things are going in the right direction or that
things are going in the wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 45% 43% 12%
Party Identification Democrat 63% 28% 10%
Republican 28% 60% 11%
Independent 39% 49% 12%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 63% 27% 10%
Moderate 50% 39% 11%
Conservative-Very conservative 26% 64% 11%
Region New York City 51% 35% 13%
Suburbs 51% 36% 13%
Upstate 38% 52% 10%
Household Income Less than $50,000 42% 43% 15%
$50,000 or more 47% 43% 9%
Education Not college graduate 39% 48% 13%
College graduate 51% 38% 11%
Race White 48% 41% 11%
African American 42% 49% 9%
Latino 42% 46% 12%
Age 18 to 29 51% 40% 9%
30to 44 41% 44% 15%
45 to 59 44% 47% 9%
60 or older 47% 39% 14%
Age Under 45 45% 42% 12%
45 or older 45% 43% 11%
Gender Men 44% 44% 12%
Women 47% 42% 12%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 40% 47% 12%
White - College Graduate 53% 36% 10%
Interview Type Landline 46% 43% 11%
Cell Phone 45% 43% 12%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

In general, thinking about the way things are going in New York State, do you feel things are going in the
right direction or that things are going in the wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
June 2017 45% 43% 12%
September 2016 42% 51% 8%
April 2016 43% 48% 9%
May 2015 43% 51% 6%
October 2014 45% 46% 9%
September 2014 43% 50% 7%
August 2014 48% 45% 7%
July 2014 47% 46% 6%
March 2014 50% 47% 3%
November 2013 50% 45% 5%
April 2013 53% 41% 6%
March 2013 51% 44% 4%
October 2012 56% 39% 6%
April 2012 51% 43% 6%
January 2012 52% 40% 8%
November 2011 43% 49% 7%
August 2011 46% 45% 9%
May 2011 41% 54% 6%
January 2011 42% 52% 6%
October 30, 2010 18% 78% 4%
October 22, 2010 21% 74% 5%
September 30, 2010 16% 79% 5%
September 24, 2010 24% 73% 3%
May 7, 2010 22% 72% 6%
March 26, 2010 16% 78% 6%
March 2, 2010 18% 76% 6%
February 3, 2010 21% 74% 5%
November 23, 2009 20% 75% 5%
September 16, 2009 22% 74% 4%
June 30, 2009 21% 74% 5%
May 4, 2009 27% 67% 6%
March 3, 2009 27% 65% 8%
October 2008 35% 57% 8%
April 2008 33% 59% 8%
March 2007 49% 43% 8%
October 2006 35% 56% 9%
July 2006 40% 52% 8%
May 2006 34% 61% 5%
January 2006 39% 54% %
September 2005 43% 50% %
April 2005 29% 65% 6%
October 2004 40% 54% 6%
September 2004 40% 54% 6%
April 2004 43% 51% 6%
January 2004 42% 46% 12%
September 2003 39% 54% %
April 2003 40% 53% %
December 2002 39% 52% 9%
October 30, 2002 51% 40% 9%
October 1, 2002 55% 37% 8%
September 2002 56% 38% 6%
May 2002 65% 28% %
April 2002 66% 28% 6%
December 2001 65% 25% 10%
April 2001 58% 33% 9%

Marist Poll New York Registered Voters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

If the 2018 election for governor in New York State were held
today, whom would you support if the candidates are:

Andrew Cuomo, Donald Trump Jr.,
the Democrat the Republican Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 62% 27% 11%
Party Identification Democrat 90% 6% 3%
Republican 16% 70% 14%
Independent 63% 24% 14%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 89% 7% 4%
Moderate 66% 21% 13%
Conservative-Very conservative 31% 56% 13%
Region New York City 76% 15% 9%
Suburbs 62% 25% 14%
Upstate 53% 37% 10%
Household Income Less than $50,000 61% 31% 9%
$50,000 or more 64% 25% 11%
Education Not college graduate 57% 33% 10%
College graduate 68% 21% 11%
Race White 56% 33% 11%
African American 88% 6% 6%
Latino 74% 15% 11%
Age 18 to 29 73% 17% 10%
30to 44 65% 26% 9%
45 to 59 56% 30% 13%
60 or older 61% 29% 10%
Age Under 45 68% 22% 9%
45 or older 58% 30% 12%
Gender Men 58% 30% 12%
Women 66% 24% 10%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 45% 46% 9%
White - College Graduate 65% 23% 12%
Interview Type Landline 59% 29% 12%
Cell Phone 65% 25% 10%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

If the 2018 election for governor in New York State were held
today, whom would you support if the candidates are:

Andrew Cuomo, Rob Astorino,
the Democrat the Republican Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 58% 26% 16%
Party Identification Democrat 86% 5% 8%
Republican 17% 62% 21%
Independent 54% 26% 20%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 79% 8% 13%
Moderate 59% 25% 17%
Conservative-Very conservative 38% 49% 13%
Region New York City 71% 11% 17%
Suburbs 59% 25% 17%
Upstate 48% 36% 16%
Household Income Less than $50,000 57% 24% 19%
$50,000 or more 59% 27% 13%
Education Not college graduate 54% 28% 18%
College graduate 61% 25% 14%
Race White 53% 32% 16%
African American 85% 5% 9%
Latino 66% 15% 19%
Age 18 to 29 57% 27% 15%
30to 44 57% 25% 18%
45 to 59 57% 28% 16%
60 or older 59% 25% 16%
Age Under 45 57% 26% 17%
45 or older 58% 26% 16%
Gender Men 52% 27% 21%
Women 63% 24% 12%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 43% 40% 17%
White - College Graduate 60% 26% 14%
Interview Type Landline 53% 28% 19%
Cell Phone 61% 24% 15%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

If the 2018 election for governor in New York State were held
today, whom would you support if the candidates are:

Andrew Cuomo, Harry Wilson,
the Democrat the Republican Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 58% 22% 20%
Party Identification Democrat 86% 5% 8%
Republican 18% 56% 26%
Independent 56% 20% 24%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 81% 5% 14%
Moderate 57% 23% 20%
Conservative-Very conservative 39% 40% 21%
Region New York City 69% 12% 19%
Suburbs 62% 17% 21%
Upstate 48% 32% 20%
Household Income Less than $50,000 61% 23% 16%
$50,000 or more 58% 22% 20%
Education Not college graduate 56% 24% 20%
College graduate 60% 20% 19%
Race White 54% 27% 20%
African American 87% 2% 11%
Latino 70% 10% 20%
Age 18 to 29 56% 25% 19%
30to 44 62% 22% 15%
45 to 59 56% 20% 24%
60 or older 58% 22% 20%
Age Under 45 60% 23% 17%
45 or older 57% 21% 22%
Gender Men 51% 26% 23%
Women 65% 19% 17%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 45% 35% 19%
White - College Graduate 60% 20% 20%
Interview Type Landline 55% 24% 21%
Cell Phone 61% 21% 19%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Registered Voters

If the 2018 election for governor in New York State were held
today, whom would you support if the candidates are:

Andrew Cuomo, Carl Paladino,
the Democrat the Republican Undecided
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 57% 26% 17%
Party Identification Democrat 85% 5% 10%
Republican 14% 65% 21%
Independent 54% 27% 19%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 84% 5% 10%
Moderate 56% 25% 19%
Conservative-Very conservative 35% 50% 15%
Region New York City 70% 14% 16%
Suburbs 58% 24% 18%
Upstate 48% 36% 16%
Household Income Less than $50,000 58% 25% 17%
$50,000 or more 58% 27% 15%
Education Not college graduate 56% 28% 16%
College graduate 60% 24% 17%
Race White 53% 30% 16%
African American 82% 7% 10%
Latino 59% 19% 22%
Age 18 to 29 59% 23% 18%
30to 44 57% 26% 17%
45 to 59 54% 28% 18%
60 or older 59% 27% 14%
Age Under 45 58% 25% 17%
45 or older 57% 27% 16%
Gender Men 50% 31% 19%
Women 63% 22% 14%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 47% 38% 15%
White - College Graduate 59% 24% 16%
Interview Type Landline 54% 30% 16%
Cell Phone 59% 24% 17%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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New York Registered Voters

If Andrew Cuomo runs for re-election as governor in 2018, do you definitely plan to vote
for him or do you definitely plan to vote against him?

Vote for Andrew Vote Against Vol: Depends who
Cuomo Andrew Cuomo runs against him Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 47% 27% 9% 17%
Party Identification Democrat 74% 5% 9% 13%
Republican 16% 64% 6% 13%
Independent 40% 26% 10% 23%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 66% 5% 8% 21%
Moderate 47% 26% 9% 18%
Conservative-Very conservative 33% 51% 8% 8%
Region New York City 60% 12% 11% 16%
Suburbs 45% 24% 7% 24%
Upstate 39% 37% 9% 15%
Household Income Less than $50,000 55% 26% 6% 13%
$50,000 or more 44% 27% 12% 17%
Education Not college graduate 48% 27% 6% 18%
College graduate 47% 26% 11% 17%
Race White 43% 33% 9% 15%
African American 66% 4% 13% 17%
Latino 63% 11% 6% 19%
Age 18 to 29 51% 24% 1% 25%
30to 44 46% 19% 13% 22%
45 to 59 45% 32% 10% 13%
60 or older 48% 28% 9% 14%
Age Under 45 48% 21% 8% 23%
45 or older 47% 30% 10% 13%
Gender Men 41% 30% 10% 19%
Women 52% 23% 9% 16%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 41% 40% 6% 13%
White - College Graduate 45% 28% 11% 16%
Interview Type Landline 42% 30% 13% 15%
Cell Phone 51% 24% 6% 19%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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New York Registered Voters

Do you think Governor Andrew Cuomo is too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

Too liberal Too conservative About right Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 29% 10% 50% 11%
Party Identification Democrat 7% 18% 68% 7%
Republican 65% 3% 22% 10%
Independent 29% 6% 50% 15%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 3% 23% 63% 11%
Moderate 29% 6% 55% 10%
Conservative-Very conservative 57% 6% 28% 8%
Region New York City 17% 9% 65% 10%
Suburbs 27% 14% 46% 13%
Upstate 37% 9% 42% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 26% 7% 56% 11%
$50,000 or more 29% 14% 47% 10%
Education Not college graduate 30% 9% 47% 14%
College graduate 27% 12% 53% 9%
Race White 34% 12% 45% 9%
African American 13% 8% 69% 10%
Latino 14% 7% 56% 24%
Age 18 to 29 26% 16% 43% 15%
30to 44 23% 10% 52% 15%
45 to 59 33% 10% 46% 10%
60 or older 30% 8% 56% 7%
Age Under 45 24% 12% 48% 15%
45 or older 31% 9% 51% 9%
Gender Men 34% 12% 42% 12%
Women 24% 9% 56% 10%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 41% 10% 40% 9%
White - College Graduate 28% 14% 49% 9%
Interview Type Landline 32% 8% 51% 9%
Cell Phone 25% 12% 49% 13%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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New York Registered Voters

Do you think Governor Andrew Cuomo is
too liberal, too conservative, or about right?

Too liberal Too conservative About right Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
June 2017 29% 10% 50% 11%
May 2015 29% 13% 49% 10%

Marist Poll New York Registered Voters
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NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York State Tables

New York Adults

If the federal government reduces its share of spending on
programs such as food stamps and Medicaid, do you think:

New York State
New York State should increase
should also reduce  spending on these
these programs to  programs to make up
keep the state's for federal cutbacks,
spending at current even if it means

levels higher taxes Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
New York Adults 35% 51% 14%
New York Registered Voters 38% 49% 13%
Party Identification®  Democrat 21% 70% 9%
Republican 62% 21% 17%
Independent 41% 46% 12%
Political Ideology” Very liberal-Liberal 17% 75% 9%
Moderate 39% 50% 11%
Conservative-Very conservative 61% 25% 14%
Region New York City 28% 58% 14%
Suburbs 45% 40% 16%
Upstate 38% 50% 13%
Household Income Less than $50,000 27% 58% 14%
$50,000 or more 42% 47% 10%
Education Not college graduate 35% 50% 15%
College graduate 34% 53% 12%
Race White 38% 48% 13%
African American 25% 63% 12%
Latino 29% 60% 12%
Age 18 to 29 31% 61% 8%
30to 44 35% 52% 13%
45 to 59 35% 47% 18%
60 or older 39% 46% 15%
Age Under 45 33% 56% 11%
45 or older 37% 47% 16%
Gender Men 39% 47% 14%
Women 32% 55% 13%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 41% 44% 14%
White - College Graduate 36% 52% 12%
Interview Type Landline 35% 53% 12%
Cell Phone 35% 50% 15%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Adults. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=839 MOE +/- 3.4 percentage
points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
“New York Registered Voters: n=703 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points.
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New York Registered Voters

Do you want Andrew Cuomo to run for president in 2020, or not?

Yes No Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 38% 51% 11%
Party Identification Democrat 51% 38% 11%
Republican 13% 78% 9%
Independent 41% 48% 11%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 45% 46% 8%
Moderate 42% 47% 12%
Conservative-Very conservative 27% 63% 10%
Region New York City 52% 34% 15%
Suburbs 44% 45% 11%
Upstate 26% 65% 9%
Household Income Less than $50,000 42% 46% 12%
$50,000 or more 36% 55% 8%
Education Not college graduate 40% 48% 12%
College graduate 37% 54% 10%
Race White 31% 60% 10%
African American 67% 24% 9%
Latino 51% 30% 18%
Age 18 to 29 44% 47% 9%
30to 44 42% 45% 13%
45 to 59 31% 58% 10%
60 or older 39% 50% 11%
Age Under 45 43% 46% 11%
45 or older 35% 54% 11%
Gender Men 36% 54% 11%
Women 41% 48% 11%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 29% 61% 11%
White - College Graduate 32% 60% 8%
Interview Type Landline 34% 53% 13%
Cell Phone 42% 49% 10%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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New York Registered Voters

Do you want Kirsten Gillibrand to run for president in 2020, or

not?
Yes No Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 31% 45% 24%
Party Identification Democrat 38% 35% 27%
Republican 13% 66% 20%
Independent 33% 43% 24%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 47% 31% 22%
Moderate 29% 44% 27%
Conservative-Very conservative 20% 62% 19%
Region New York City 30% 39% 31%
Suburbs 30% 46% 24%
Upstate 31% 48% 21%
Household Income Less than $50,000 28% 44% 28%
$50,000 or more 33% 46% 21%
Education Not college graduate 22% 50% 28%
College graduate 38% 41% 20%
Race White 32% 49% 19%
African American 31% 42% 27%
Latino 15% 41% 44%
Age 18 to 29 44% 32% 24%
30to 44 29% 38% 32%
45 to 59 27% 49% 24%
60 or older 27% 54% 19%
Age Under 45 36% 36% 29%
45 or older 27% 51% 21%
Gender Men 29% 49% 22%
Women 32% 41% 27%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 21% 58% 20%
White - College Graduate 39% 42% 18%
Interview Type Landline 30% 49% 21%
Cell Phone 31% 42% 27%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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New York Registered Voters

Do you want Hillary Clinton to run for president in 2020, or not?

Yes No Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
New York Registered Voters 28% 67% 5%
Party Identification Democrat 49% 46% 5%
Republican 6% 91% 3%
Independent 19% 75% 5%
Political Ideology Very liberal-Liberal 38% 58% 4%
Moderate 26% 70% 4%
Conservative-Very conservative 19% 77% 4%
Region New York City 42% 50% 8%
Suburbs 32% 64% 4%
Upstate 16% 81% 3%
Household Income Less than $50,000 33% 62% 5%
$50,000 or more 26% 71% 3%
Education Not college graduate 33% 62% 4%
College graduate 23% 72% 5%
Race White 16% 80% 4%
African American 58% 34% 8%
Latino 58% 36% 5%
Age 18 to 29 43% 53% 3%
30to 44 37% 57% 6%
45 to 59 15% 80% 5%
60 or older 24% 72% 4%
Age Under 45 40% 55% 5%
45 or older 20% 76% 4%
Gender Men 22% 74% 4%
Women 33% 62% 6%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 16% 81% 3%
White - College Graduate 17% 79% 4%
Interview Type Landline 23% 71% 6%
Cell Phone 32% 65% 4%

NBC 4 NY/Marist Poll New York Registered Voters. Interviews conducted June 6th through June 10th, 2017, n=703 MOE +/- 3.7
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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